62
st
 International Congress of Meat Science and Technology, 14-19
th
August 2016, Bangkok, Thailand
EFFECTS OF ENCAPSULATED SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE AND SODIUM
HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE ON SHELF LIFE AND QUALITY

added ground beef fat (meat weight basis), mixed
in a bowl mixer and then reground (3.2 mm). All
treatments contained 2.0% sodium chloride, 10%
added distilled water, 1% yogurt, 0.25% black
pepper, white pepper and onion powder with 0.125%
cumin and allspice (meat weight basis). After the
first grind and initial mixing the test ingredients
were incorporated using a hand mixer. Döner
batter was formulated with various amounts of
ePP (0.1, 0.2, 0.3, 0.4, 0.5%) that was combined
with unencapsulated(u) counterparts to contain 0.5%
total added PP (PP weight basis; Table 1).
Table 1. Coding for PP treatments evaluated.
PP treatment ePP and uPP level (%)
STP0 0.5% uSTP
STP0.1 0.4% uSTP + 0.1% eSTP
STP0.2 0.3% uSTP + 0.2% eSTP
STP0.3 0.2% uSTP + 0.3% eSTP
STP0.4 0.1% uSTP + 0.4% eSTP
STP0.5 0.5% eSTP
HMP0 0.5% uHMP
HMP0.1 0.4% uHMP + 0.1% eHMP
HMP0.2 0.3% uHMP + 0.2% eHMP
HMP0.3 0.2% uHMP + 0.3% eHMP
HMP0.4 0.1% uHMP + 0.4% eHMP
HMP0.5 0.5% eHMP
SPP0 0.5% uSPP
SPP0.1 0.4% uSPP + 0.1% eSPP
SPP0.2 0.3% uSPP + 0.2% eSPP
SPP0.3 0.2% uSPP + 0.3% eSPP
SPP0.4 0.1% uSPP + 0.4% eSPP
SPP0.5 0.5% eSPP
STP: Sodium tripolyphosphate, HMP: Sodium
hexametaphosphate, SPP: Sodium acid pyrophosphate,
u:unencapsulated, e: encapsulated.
Döner batter was wrapped tightly with stretch film